
HURON TIGERS BOYS/GIRLS TRACK 

2020 SCHEDULE 

 

DAY DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION TIME 
Saturday April 4, 2020 ESD Indoor Meet 

 

Brookings - SDSU 1:00 pm 

Tuesday 

 

April 7, 2020 Tiger Roar Potluck HHS Commons 6:00 pm 

Thursday April 9, 2020 Huron Invitational Tiger Stadium 3:30 pm 

 

Tuesday April 14, 2020 Miller Quad 

(Huron-Miller-Pierre-Winner) 

Miller 4:00 pm 

 

Saturday April 18, 2020 Corn Palace Relays Mitchell 10:00 am 

 

Thursday April 23, 2020 Redfield Relays  Redfield 10:00 am 

 

Friday April 24, 2020 

 

Pierre Invitational Pierre 1:00 pm 

 

Fri/Sat 

 

May 1-2, 2020 Howard Wood Sioux Falls 2:00 pm/ 

9:00 am 

Tuesday 

 

May 5, 2020 Brookings Quad Brookings 3:30 pm 

Thursday May 7, 2020 Yankton Invite Yankton 2:00 pm 

 

Tuesday 

 

May 12, 2020 Pierre Invite Pierre 3:30 pm 

Thursday 

 

May 14, 2020 Athletic Awards Program HHS Auditorium 7:00 pm 

Saturday May 16, 2020 ESD MEET Watertown 11:30 am 

 

Thursday May 21, 2020 Mark Wendelgass Relays (SN) 

 
Tiger Stadium 3:30 PM 

Fri-Sat May 29-30, 

2020 
STATE TRACK MEET O’Gorman 

Howard Wood 

TBD 

 

First allowable practice: March 2, 2020   Updated: May 2019 

 

Head Coach: Tom Baszler        

Asst. Coaches: Tim Buddenhagen, Angie Thomas, Lynn Soward, Mike Carda, 

        Char Carda, Michael Schmitz, Amy Velthoff 


